
2/28/10 Game #1 Black: 78
Blue: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Cole, Scott 1 0 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 3 0 6
Spencer, Mike 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Blandford, Larry 3 6 10 0 1 6 11 1 2 3 3 13
Dillihay, Baker 4 2 4 0 1 2 5 0 0 6 1 4
Livingston, Mike 5 2 5 8 18 10 23 0 0 7 2 28
Scharfenberger, John 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Shene, Michael 7 9 19 0 0 9 19 0 0 11 1 18
Decanini, Paul 8 0 1 3 6 3 7 0 0 3 3 9

Team Totals 19 39 13 29 32 68 1 2 33 10 78

2 Point Field Goal % 48.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 44.8%
Overall Field Goal % 47.1%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 8 14 0 1 8 15 3 4 0 0 19
Spillman, Steve 2 2 3 2 3 4 6 0 0 1 0 10
Sullivan, Randy 3 0 1 2 4 2 5 2 3 2 2 8
Dudley, Lance 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly, Don 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Marshall, LaMarr 6 1 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 4 2 2
Gorter, Scott 7 2 5 0 1 2 6 0 0 6 4 4
Noe, Jeff 8 2 5 0 0 2 5 1 4 7 5 5

Team Totals 15 31 4 10 19 41 6 11 20 13 48

2 Point Field Goal % 48.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 46.3%
Free Throw % 54.5%



2/28/10 Game #2 Green: 41
Purple: 52

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Pendleton, Tom 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Wise, Jeff 3 0 3 1 2 1 5 0 0 4 5 3
Simpson, Phil 4 3 7 0 1 3 8 3 6 10 2 9
Marshall, Perry 5 4 8 2 9 6 17 0 0 0 4 14
Willinger, Ken 6 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 1 5 3 4
Brock, Murphy 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hamilton, Jeff 8 4 12 1 2 5 14 0 4 11 4 11

Team Totals 13 35 4 14 17 49 3 11 30 18 41

2 Point Field Goal % 37.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 28.6%
Overall Field Goal % 34.7%
Free Throw % 27.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Paul 1 5 8 0 0 5 8 5 9 3 3 15
Shipley, Chuck 2 2 2 0 2 2 4 2 4 4 2 6
Kleier, Sean 3 3 4 2 6 5 10 0 0 3 2 12
McGrath, Jim 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 1 5
Block, Dan 5 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 6 3 4
Steinke, Ned 6 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 2
Russ, Joe 7 1 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 1 1 8
Taylor, David 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 14 22 5 14 19 36 9 15 22 12 52

2 Point Field Goal % 63.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.7%
Overall Field Goal % 52.8%
Free Throw % 60.0%



2/28/10 Game #3 White: 31
Red: 52

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Casey, Chuck 1 1 8 0 1 1 9 0 0 5 1 2
Zachary, Jeff 2 2 10 0 0 2 10 3 6 15 3 7
Story, Chuck 3 2 6 2 8 4 14 0 0 4 1 10
Arrasmith, Tim 4 1 2 0 3 1 5 0 0 2 1 2
Hofmann, Jeff 5 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Bergamini, Larry 6 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 0 1 3 0
Pahler, Jim 7 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 0
Young, Bob 8 5 13 0 0 5 13 0 0 6 1 10

Team Totals 11 49 2 14 13 63 3 6 36 11 31

2 Point Field Goal % 22.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 14.3%
Overall Field Goal % 20.6%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hudson, Charlie 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Kolb, Richard 2 4 9 0 0 4 9 1 5 11 1 9
Wheatley, Frank 3 5 10 0 0 5 10 0 0 8 1 10
Gagel, Steve 4 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 5 2
Spurling, Brian 5 5 8 1 5 6 13 0 0 7 2 13
Dyar, John 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Lynn, Will 7 7 13 0 3 7 16 0 0 9 0 14
Burke, Tony 8 1 3 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 1 4

Team Totals 23 48 1 8 24 56 3 7 43 10 52

2 Point Field Goal % 47.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 12.5%
Overall Field Goal % 42.9%
Free Throw % 42.9%



2/28/10 Game #4 Gold: 57
Maroon: 46

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Tom 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Fischer, George 2 0 1 2 10 2 11 0 0 5 5 6
Demling, Gary 3 2 3 0 1 2 4 1 4 10 1 5
Dant, Steve 4 2 6 1 3 3 9 3 6 10 3 10
Edlin, Gary 5 6 9 2 4 8 13 7 8 6 0 25
Blair, Richard 6 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 7 1 2
Dunn, Patrick 7 3 5 0 0 3 5 1 2 4 2 7
Kuchenbrod, Bobby 8 0 6 0 0 0 6 2 2 7 4 2

Team Totals 14 32 5 19 19 51 14 22 49 16 57

2 Point Field Goal % 43.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.3%
Overall Field Goal % 37.3%
Free Throw % 63.6%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Driskell, David 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
King, Darrell 2 2 6 0 2 2 8 1 2 7 3 5
Montgomery, Todd 3 2 4 0 4 2 8 0 1 0 3 4
Williams, Greg 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 1
Gorter, Rick 5 3 4 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 6
Meredith, David 6 3 8 2 8 5 16 0 0 3 5 12
Stivers, Tom 7 3 11 0 2 3 13 4 4 7 2 10
Sauter, Danny 8 3 10 0 0 3 10 2 7 7 2 8

Team Totals 16 43 2 16 18 59 8 17 29 19 46

2 Point Field Goal % 37.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 12.5%
Overall Field Goal % 30.5%
Free Throw % 47.1%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 28th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Black Team 12          1            0.923

7 Purple Team 9            4            0.692

8 Orange Team 7            5            0.583

4 Blue Team 7            6            0.538

9 Red Team 6            6            0.500

2 White Team 6            7            0.462

6 Maroon Team 4            8            0.333

3 Gold Team 3            9            0.250

5 Green Team 2            10          0.167



Cumulative Season Results Through February 28th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Cole, Scott 1 13          12          25          0.480     14          36          0.389     26          61          0.426     4            4            1.000     55          4.2         15          70          5.4         
Spencer, Mike 2 8            8            39          0.205     0            1            -        8            40          0.200     2            5            0.400     26          3.3         10          18          2.3         
Blandford, Larry 3 12          45          107        0.421     1            12          0.083     46          119        0.387     23          46          0.500     47          3.9         36          116        9.7         
Dillihay, Baker 4 13          6            31          0.194     4            20          0.200     10          51          0.196     4            9            0.444     38          2.9         19          28          2.2         
Livingston, Mike 5 13          10          45          0.222     34          109        0.312     44          154        0.286     20          26          0.769     72          5.5         17          142        10.9       
Scharfenberger, John 6 7            38          62          0.613     0            2            -        38          64          0.594     17          20          0.850     31          4.4         9            93          13.3       
Shene, Michael 7 13          67          144        0.465     1            5            0.200     68          149        0.456     27          42          0.643     179        13.8       12          164        12.6       
Decanini, Paul 8 12          5            9            0.556     15          43          0.349     20          52          0.385     0            0            -        21          1.8         18          55          4.6         

Team Totals 13          191        462        0.413     69          228        0.303     260        690        0.377     97          152        0.638     469        36.1       136        686        52.8       
Opponent Totals 13          150        438        0.342     52          168        0.310     202        606        0.333     80          148        0.541     390        30.0       153        536        41.2       
Differential 41          24          0.071     17          60          (0.007)    58          84          0.044     17          4            0.097     79          6.1         (17)        150        11.6       

TEAM #2 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Casey, Chuck 1 12          27          80          0.338     1            4            0.250     28          84          0.333     29          40          0.725     44          3.7         9            86          7.2         
Zachary, Jeff 2 12          30          96          0.313     1            4            0.250     31          100        0.310     27          54          0.500     113        9.4         30          90          7.5         
Story, Chuck 3 12          41          118        0.347     19          81          0.235     60          199        0.302     29          52          0.558     143        11.9       28          168        14.0       
Arrasmith, Tim 4 10          5            17          0.294     2            13          0.154     7            30          0.233     0            0            -        19          1.9         15          16          1.6         
Hofmann, Jeff 5 11          4            26          0.154     0            2            -        4            28          0.143     0            1            -        20          1.8         8            8            0.7         
Bergamini, Larry 6 11          10          45          0.222     5            15          0.333     15          60          0.250     11          21          0.524     31          2.8         25          46          4.2         
Pahler, Jim 7 13          16          47          0.340     4            5            0.800     20          52          0.385     1            5            0.200     36          2.8         20          45          3.5         
Young, Bob 8 11          34          94          0.362     1            5            0.200     35          99          0.354     10          21          0.476     69          6.3         12          81          7.4         

Team Totals 13          167        523        0.319     33          129        0.256     200        652        0.307     107        194        0.552     475        36.5       147        540        41.5       
Opponent Totals 13          176        478        0.368     36          150        0.240     212        628        0.338     103        158        0.652     411        31.6       166        563        43.3       
Differential (9)          45          (0.049)    (3)          (21)        0.016     (12)        24          (0.031)    4            36          (0.100)    64          4.9         (19)        (23)        (1.8)       

TEAM #3 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gorter, Tom 1 8            7            24          0.292     1            15          0.067     8            39          0.205     3            9            0.333     9            1.1         7            20          2.5         
Fischer, George 2 12          1            4            0.250     28          87          0.322     29          91          0.319     7            11          0.636     39          3.3         20          93          7.8         
Demling, Gary 3 12          24          61          0.393     0            6            -        24          67          0.358     8            23          0.348     92          7.7         19          56          4.7         
Dant, Steve 4 11          33          95          0.347     11          27          0.407     44          122        0.361     15          25          0.600     63          5.7         34          114        10.4       
Edlin, Gary 5 10          45          96          0.469     15          37          0.405     60          133        0.451     19          24          0.792     50          5.0         28          154        15.4       
Blair, Richard 6 12          19          48          0.396     0            6            -        19          54          0.352     2            4            0.500     44          3.7         16          40          3.3         
Dunn, Patrick 7 11          31          74          0.419     5            24          0.208     36          98          0.367     5            22          0.227     71          6.5         35          82          7.5         
Kuchenbrod, Bobby 8 9            8            41          0.195     0            10          -        8            51          0.157     5            8            0.625     40          4.4         15          21          2.3         

Team Totals 12          168        443        0.379     60          212        0.283     228        655        0.348     64          126        0.508     408        34.0       174        580        48.3       
Opponent Totals 12          185        437        0.423     55          177        0.311     240        614        0.391     102        178        0.573     407        33.9       122        637        53.1       
Differential (17)        6            (0.044)    5            35          (0.028)    (12)        41          (0.043)    (38)        (52)        (0.065)    1            0.1         52          (57)        (4.8)       



Cumulative Season Results Through February 28th Games
TEAM #4 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 12          42          96          0.438     13          55          0.236     55          151        0.364     47          66          0.712     88          7.3         21          170        14.2       
Spillman, Steve 2 13          4            17          0.235     17          52          0.327     21          69          0.304     3            6            0.500     23          1.8         12          62          4.8         
Sullivan, Randy 3 12          2            7            0.286     10          22          0.455     12          29          0.414     4            7            0.571     33          2.8         14          38          3.2         
Dudley, Lance 4 13          33          89          0.371     24          75          0.320     57          164        0.348     19          31          0.613     80          6.2         30          157        12.1       
Kelly, Don 5 8            7            20          0.350     0            0            -        7            20          0.350     1            4            0.250     21          2.6         14          15          1.9         
Marshall, LaMarr 6 10          12          39          0.308     1            3            0.333     13          42          0.310     3            5            0.600     32          3.2         14          30          3.0         
Gorter, Scott 7 9            44          80          0.550     5            16          0.313     49          96          0.510     3            11          0.273     46          5.1         16          106        11.8       
Noe, Jeff 8 13          36          90          0.400     0            0            -        36          90          0.400     5            12          0.417     69          5.3         28          77          5.9         

Team Totals 13          180        438        0.411     70          223        0.314     250        661        0.378     85          142        0.599     392        30.2       149        655        50.4       
Opponent Totals 13          211        512        0.412     53          188        0.282     264        700        0.377     101        175        0.577     488        37.5       151        682        52.5       
Differential (31)        (74)        (0.001)    17          35          0.032     (14)        (39)        0.001     (16)        (33)        0.022     (96)        (7.3)       (2)          (27)        (2.1)       

TEAM #5 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Blandford, Pat 1 9            11          38          0.289     0            1            -        11          39          0.282     3            8            0.375     37          4.1         19          25          2.8         
Pendleton, Tom 2 5            7            11          0.636     9            33          0.273     16          44          0.364     0            0            -        11          2.2         5            41          8.2         
Wise, Jeff 3 9            9            40          0.225     3            9            0.333     12          49          0.245     6            10          0.600     29          3.2         25          33          3.7         
Simpson, Phil 4 10          16          67          0.239     1            5            0.200     17          72          0.236     27          46          0.587     81          8.1         24          62          6.2         
Marshall, Perry 5 12          20          76          0.263     13          64          0.203     33          140        0.236     7            11          0.636     63          5.3         21          86          7.2         
Willinger, Ken 6 12          23          48          0.479     0            1            -        23          49          0.469     1            3            0.333     33          2.8         18          47          3.9         
Brock, Murphy 7 8            15          66          0.227     1            11          0.091     16          77          0.208     14          27          0.519     44          5.5         14          47          5.9         
Hamilton, Jeff 8 9            33          79          0.418     5            21          0.238     38          100        0.380     32          54          0.593     72          8.0         28          113        12.6       

-                                           0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Team Totals 12          134        425        0.315     32          145        0.221     166        570        0.291     90          159        0.566     370        30.8       154        454        37.8       
Opponent Totals 12          153        374        0.409     45          152        0.296     198        526        0.376     109        165        0.661     379        31.6       141        550        45.8       
Differential (19)        51          (0.094)    (13)        (7)          (0.075)    (32)        44          (0.085)    (19)        (6)          (0.095)    (9)          (0.8)       13          (96)        (8.0)       

TEAM #6 Maroon Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Driskell, David 1 12          12          25          0.480     0            0            -        12          25          0.480     4            10          0.400     22          1.8         32          28          2.3         
King, Darrell 2 12          21          53          0.396     6            10          0.600     27          63          0.429     12          14          0.857     73          6.1         23          72          6.0         
Montgomery, Todd 3 12          10          25          0.400     8            47          0.170     18          72          0.250     2            7            0.286     20          1.7         20          46          3.8         
Williams, Greg 4 12          14          38          0.368     0            1            -        14          39          0.359     2            8            0.250     36          3.0         15          30          2.5         
Gorter, Rick 5 11          9            29          0.310     1            2            0.500     10          31          0.323     1            2            0.500     18          1.6         7            22          2.0         
Meredith, David 6 11          45          109        0.413     15          70          0.214     60          179        0.335     21          34          0.618     59          5.4         29          156        14.2       
Stivers, Tom 7 9            31          65          0.477     10          26          0.385     41          91          0.451     28          35          0.800     63          7.0         16          120        13.3       
Sauter, Danny 8 12          35          100        0.350     0            2            -        35          102        0.343     27          59          0.458     108        9.0         35          97          8.1         

Team Totals 12          177        444        0.399     40          158        0.253     217        602        0.360     97          169        0.574     399        33.3       177        571        47.6       
Opponent Totals 12          145        401        0.362     62          209        0.297     207        610        0.339     125        216        0.579     440        36.7       140        601        50.1       
Differential 32          43          0.037     (22)        (51)        (0.044)    10          (8)          0.021     (28)        (47)        (0.005)    (41)        (3.4)       37          (30)        (2.5)       



Cumulative Season Results Through February 28th Games
TEAM #7 Purple Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gorter, Paul 1 12          42          89          0.472     3            19          0.158     45          108        0.417     49          79          0.620     98          8.2         22          142        11.8       
Shipley, Chuck 2 9            14          32          0.438     6            15          0.400     20          47          0.426     5            8            0.625     46          5.1         21          51          5.7         
Kleier, Sean 3 11          14          53          0.264     16          53          0.302     30          106        0.283     3            5            0.600     39          3.5         13          79          7.2         
McGrath, Jim 4 12          3            10          0.300     13          36          0.361     16          46          0.348     6            10          0.600     28          2.3         17          51          4.3         
Block, Dan 5 11          22          83          0.265     0            0            -        22          83          0.265     0            8            -        56          5.1         25          44          4.0         
Steinke, Ned 6 13          8            31          0.258     2            6            0.333     10          37          0.270     1            2            0.500     14          1.1         3            23          1.8         
Russ, Joe 7 11          4            13          0.308     10          30          0.333     14          43          0.326     0            0            -        20          1.8         6            38          3.5         
Taylor, David 8 10          53          128        0.414     6            26          0.231     59          154        0.383     50          77          0.649     129        12.9       21          174        17.4       

Team Totals 13          160        439        0.364     56          185        0.303     216        624        0.346     114        189        0.603     430        33.1       128        602        46.3       
Opponent Totals 13          166        450        0.369     48          196        0.245     214        646        0.331     72          132        0.545     429        33.0       169        548        42.2       
Differential (6)          (11)        (0.005)    8            (11)        0.058     2            (22)        0.015     42          57          0.058     1            0.1         (41)        54          4.1         

TEAM #8 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kemme, John 1 11          5            16          0.313     0            4            -        5            20          0.250     6            8            0.750     25          2.3         23          16          1.5         
Montgomery, Kent 2 10          30          70          0.429     16          47          0.340     46          117        0.393     20          29          0.690     46          4.6         20          128        12.8       
Gagel, Todd 3 12          14          27          0.519     2            5            0.400     16          32          0.500     4            14          0.286     51          4.3         18          38          3.2         
Gruneisen, Joe 4 9            43          90          0.478     0            0            -        43          90          0.478     40          60          0.667     111        12.3       16          126        14.0       
Bosse, Dan 5 12          8            20          0.400     11          32          0.344     19          52          0.365     7            10          0.700     28          2.3         16          56          4.7         
Koch, Jeff 6 11          1            4            0.250     5            24          0.208     6            28          0.214     2            2            1.000     21          1.9         8            19          1.7         
Ramsey, Mike 7 12          37          70          0.529     7            27          0.259     44          97          0.454     19          37          0.514     67          5.6         18          114        9.5         
Holden, Steve 8 12          40          83          0.482     6            23          0.261     46          106        0.434     26          31          0.839     58          4.8         20          124        10.3       

Team Totals 12          178        380        0.468     47          162        0.290     225        542        0.415     124        191        0.649     407        33.9       139        621        51.8       
Opponent Totals 12          168        464        0.362     57          178        0.320     225        642        0.350     91          152        0.599     404        33.7       163        598        49.8       
Differential 10          (84)        0.106     (10)        (16)        (0.030)    0            (100)      0.065     33          39          0.050     3            0.2         (24)        23          2.0         

TEAM #9 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hudson, Charlie 1 12          10          37          0.270     1            1            1.000     11          38          0.289     0            0            -        27          2.3         7            23          1.9         
Kazunas, Keith 2 3            8            25          0.320     5            12          0.417     13          37          0.351     3            6            0.500     7            2.3         2            34          11.3       
Wheatley, Frank 3 11          22          68          0.324     1            2            0.500     23          70          0.329     1            4            0.250     71          6.5         17          48          4.4         
Gagel, Steve 4 11          5            25          0.200     0            1            -        5            26          0.192     3            9            0.333     48          4.4         16          13          1.2         
Spurling, Brian 5 11          28          77          0.364     17          77          0.221     45          154        0.292     24          34          0.706     47          4.3         13          131        11.9       
Dyar, John 6 10          7            26          0.269     4            15          0.267     11          41          0.268     1            6            0.167     20          2.0         17          27          2.7         
Lynn, Will 7 12          61          110        0.555     26          72          0.361     87          182        0.478     40          59          0.678     111        9.3         28          240        20.0       
Burke, Tony 8 12          11          47          0.234     0            1            -        11          48          0.229     7            8            0.875     72          6.0         26          29          2.4         
Kolb, Richard 2 3            14          27          0.519     0            0            -        14          27          0.519     6            15          0.400     23          7.7         3            34          11.3       

Team Totals 12          166        442        0.376     54          181        0.298     220        623        0.353     85          141        0.603     426        35.5       129        579        48.3       
Opponent Totals 12          167        442        0.378     53          205        0.259     220        647        0.340     80          139        0.576     428        35.7       128        573        47.8       
Differential (1)          0            (0.002)    1            (24)        0.039     0            (24)        0.013     5            2            0.027     (2)          (0.2)       1            6            0.5         


